ocket No.: 08039-00693, 08039-00726 10-25-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102261629 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wagner, Gregg Emerson, Gary Name: Color-Spec Technologies, Inc. 10:22:02 Stewart, Robert Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3225 E. 2nd Avenue Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80206 ☐ Other Execution Date: June 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/11/01, 12/28/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US02/04906 09/854,344 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and paters involved; concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Posthumus, Esq., Reg. No. 36,245 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae 633 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Denver State: CO

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John R. Posthumus, Reg. No. 36,245

Name of Person Signing

Clamatura

n Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1012

Date

October 16, 2002

	Docket No.: 08039-00693, 08039-00726	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB Nc. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wagner, Gregg Emerson, Gary Stewart, Robert  7. 22.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Name: Color-Spec Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 3225 E. 2nd Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80206	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/11/81, 12/28/01		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/854,344 PCT/US02/04906	SECTION	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: John R. Posthumus, Esq., Reg. No. 36,245	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
07/24/2002 ARHMED1 00000154 09854344	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 FC:581 80.00 0P Street Address: LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae	8. Deposit account number:	
633 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2000		
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  July 15, 2002	
John R. Posthumus, Reg. No. 36,245	Signature July 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	1 10	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gregg Wagner, of 1368 Cedar Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HANDHELD, PORTABLE COLOR MEASURING DEVICE WITH DISPLAY," for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/854,344, was filed on May 11, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00693; and a PCT application, identified as PCT/US02/04906, was filed on December 28, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00726;

AND WHEREAS, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an address of 3225 E. 2nd Ave, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign transfer and set over unto, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and of said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any provisional, original, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: June 26, 2002	By: July men- GREGG WACNER
STATE OF COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )
GREGG WAGNER, known to m	blic in and for said County and State, personally appeared ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and	seal of office this Lotal day of June, 2002.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires May 20, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated hereunder.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary Emerson, of 34226 Gap Road, Boulder, Colorado 80403, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HANDHELD, PORTABLE COLOR MEASURING DEVICE WITH DISPLAY," for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/854,344, was filed on May 11, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00693; and a PCT application, identified as PCT/US02/04906, was filed on December 28, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00726;

AND WHEREAS, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an address of 3225 E. 2nd Ave, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign transfer and set over unto, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and of said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any provisional, original, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: Gene 2.622

By: Swy Energy
GARY EMPRSON

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared GARY EMERSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this May of June, 2002.

May May Energy

Applications

By: Swy Energy

GARY EMPRSON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

[SEAL]

indicated hereunder.

My Commission Expires May 20, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert Stewart, of 2820 Wilderness Place, Suite "A", Boulder, Colorado 80301, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HANDHELD, PORTABLE COLOR MEASURING DEVICE WITH DISPLAY," for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/854,344, was filed on May 11, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00693; and a PCT application, identified as PCT/US02/04906, was filed on December 28, 2001, Attorney File No. 08039-00726;

AND WHEREAS, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having an address of 3225 E. 2nd Ave, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign transfer and set over unto, Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and of said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any provisional, original, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Color-Spec Technologies, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the prindicated hereunder.	party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date
Date: <u>2614862</u>	By: Klund Stund ROBERT STEWART
STATE OF COLORADO )	ss.
COUNTY OF )	55.
ROBERT STEWART, known to me to	n and for said County and State, personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing he that he executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this May of June, 2002.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires May 20, 2004

DN 189442.1 08039 00693 06/06/02 11:12am

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002**